Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform the exchange about further positive development regarding 

an ongoing complaint ( FIR 0012/2026)  initially intimated on 26th December 2025 with the Police 

Station Bamitha, District Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh. 

The Company has successfully  received Rs.1,34,00,000/- ( Rupees One Crore Thirty Four Lakh)  in 

its bank account from sellers, in strict compliance with the order of Hon’ble High Court of Madhya 

Pradesh, Jabalpur Bench. 

Financial Implications & Status of Total Transaction Value: 

This development has secured the immediate recovery of Rs.

[...]

Branch, Company has received 
Rs.1.34 Crore in its bank account  

2.  Whether the action is initiated by the Company or 
against the Company 

The action has been initiated by the 
Company 

3.  Status of the action Company has received back 
Rs.1,34,00,000/- ( Rupees One Crore 
Thirty Four Lakh) in its bank account 
from sellers of the land. 

4.  Expected financial implications, if any due to this 
litigation/Order 

Total disputed amount 
Rs.1,79,45,000/-  ( Rupees One 
Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Forty Five 
Thousands) and out of which